Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S.A. § 5742; 

(2) presents proof that he maintains an office in Lackawanna County from which he conducts his business, pursuant 
to 42 Pa.C.S.A. § 5744; and, 

(3) posts and maintains as security with the Clerk the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) in United States 
currency or securities of the United States government. 

(d) Any fidelity or surety company authorized to act as surety within the Commonwealth may not be included on the 
approved list unless the company: 

(1) has filed with the Clerk a copy of a currently valid registration and license from the Insurance Department of the

[...]

(2) files with the District Attorney and with the Clerk, for the last calendar quarter ending before the date of the 
application, a report of the sort required to be filed quarterly pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S .A. § 5747; and, 

(3) posts and maintains as security with the Clerk the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) in United States 
currency or securities of the United States government. 

http:25,000.00
http:25,000.00

(e) Upon order of the court, after hearing held on not less than ten (10) days notice to the bondsman or fidelity or surety 
company, the Clerk may remove the name of the bondsman or company from the approved list.